
Descendants of Samuel Blackwell Page 1

Produced by Legacy

1-Samuel Blackwell b. 23 Sep 1680, St Stephen's Parish, Northumberland, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 5 Aug
1732, St Stephen's Parish, Northumberland, Virginia, British Colonial America

+ Margery Downing b. 30 Dec 1679, St Stephens, Northumberland, Virginia, USA, d. 25 Oct 1739, Orange, Orange, Virginia,
USA

2-John Blackwell b. 1709, d. 30 May 1787, Fauquier County, Virginia, British America

2-Lucy Blackwell b. , Walnut Lodge, Northumberland, Virginia, USA, d. 1810, Prince William, Virginia, USA

+ Samuel Shoemate Jr. b. 1760

2-Hannah Blackwell b. 30 Mar 1720, Northumberland, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. Deceased

2-Elizabeth Blackwell b. 9 Jan 1717, Northumberland, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. Deceased

2-Col Joseph Blackwell b. 9 Jul 1715, Northumberland, Virginia, British America, d. 30 May 1787, Bethel, Fauquier, Virginia,
USA

+ Lucy Steptoe b. 1720, Northumberland County, British America, d. 26 Apr 1787, Fauquier County, Virginia, USA

2-Samuel Blackwell II b. 19 Jan 1711, Northumberland, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 17 Oct 1762, Lodge,
Northumberland, Virginia, British Colonial America

+ Elizabeth Sarah Steptoe b. 20 Nov 1713, Lancaster, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 13 Feb 1764, Walnut Lodge,
Northumberland, Virginia, British Colonial America

2-Colonel William Blackwell b. 25 Apr 1713, Walnut Lodge, Northumberland, Virginia, United States, d. 10 Aug 1772,
Warrenton, Fauquier, Virginia, United States

+ Elizabeth Crump b. 19 Oct 1717, St Stephen's Parish, Northumberland, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 25 Apr 1801,
Warrenton, Fauquier, Virginia

3-Hannah Blackwell b. 1743, Virginia, United States, d. 1783, Culpeper, Virginia, United States

3-Joseph Blackwell b. 1755, Prince William, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 8 Sep 1823, Elk Run, Fauquier,
Virginia, United States

+ Susannah Grayson Gibson b. 26 Nov 1765, Fauquier, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 23 Feb 1800, Fauquier,
Virginia, United States

+ Mary Waddy Brent b. 1785, Fauquier, Virginia, United States, d. 1822, Fauquier, Virginia, United States

3-John Blackwell b. 6 Apr 1754, Culpepper, Virginia, d. 12 Feb 1834

+ Susannah Glenn b. Abt 1760, St. James Norham Parish, Goochland, Virginia, d. 1852, Surry, North Carolina, United
States

4-Sally Blackwell b. 1777



Descendants of Samuel Blackwell Page 2

Produced by Legacy

4-Sarah Sallie Blackwell b. 1776, , Surry, North Carolina, d. 4 Apr 1873, Pickens, Georgia, United States

+ John C. Ridings b. 1774, Surry, North Carolina, USA, d. 13 Mar 1858, Pickens, Georgia, United States

+ Jonathan Wall b. Abt 1774, North Carolina, British Colonial America

4-Tyre Glenn Blackwell b. 1779, , Surry, North Carolina

4-James Glen Blackwell b. 1782, United States, d. 1853, United States

4-Richard Blackwell b. 1783, , , North Carolina

4-George H. Blackwell {AFN: 1GHT-VHK} b. 1785, , , Virginia

5-James Hawkins Blackwell {AFN: 1GHT-VK0} b. 4 Jul 1816, , , Tennessee, d. 9 Apr 1898, Johnson County, IN

+ Malinda Harrell {AFN: 1GHS-W7X} b. 1816, , , Kentucky, d. 17 May 1876, Johnson, Indiana, United States

6-George W. Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-W85} b. 1835, , Ripley, Indiana

6-John H. Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-W9C} b. 1837, , Ripley, Indiana, d. 26 Dec 1916, Providence, Union
Township, Johnson, Indiana, United States

6-Joseph Y. Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WBK} b. 1838, , Ripley, Indiana, d. 24 Mar 1906, Hopewell, Johnson,
Indiana, United States

6-Martha Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WCR} b. 1840, , Ripley, Indiana

6-Mildred Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WF6} b. 1842, , , Indiana

6-Mary J. Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WGD} b. 1844, , , Indiana

6-Richard D. Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WHL} b. 7 Jan 1846, Versailles , Indiana, d. 25 Dec 1919, Douglass, KS

+ Mary Frances Doty b. 24 May 1852, Lebanon, IN, d. 26 May 1950, Parsons, KS

7-Chalmers Abraham Blackwell b. 1871, Indiana, d. 1939, Kansas

+ Nell

8-Clarence Blackwell

9-Margarite Blackwell

9-Donald Blackwell

8-Lonnie Blackwell

9-Richard Vint Blackwell

8-Lulu Blackwell

+ Ray Winkle



Descendants of Samuel Blackwell Page 3

Produced by Legacy

7-Maud Ethel Blackwell b. 15 Nov 1878, Kansas

+ William P. Graves

8-Orrie Graves

+ Inez Warner

9-Robert Graves

8-John Frances Graves d. Apr 1991, Parsons, KS

+ Ann Riggs d. 22 Nov 1981, Kansas

8-Fern Graves

+ Al Chauncey b. 1912

9-Anne Chauncey

9-Jean Chauncey

9-Charles Chauncey

+ William Henry Vint

7-Daisy Blackwell

+ James McCreery

8-Frances Blackwell

+ Mary

7-Otie Blanche Blackwell b. 1884, Douglass, KS, d. 1931, Douglass, KS

+ Charles Vint

7-Virgil Richard Blackwell b. 8 Jan 1896, Douglass, KS, d. 1962, Augusta, KS

+ Ina LaVerne Paisley b. 19 Dec 1897, Douglass, KS, d. 8 Sep 1919, Douglass, KS

8-Richard Quentin Blackwell b. 5 Sep 1918, Douglass, KS, d. 16 Nov 2005, Potomac, MD

+ Anne Banfield Wren b. 1 Sep 1917, Keppel, Saskatchewan, d. 15 Aug 1990, Chicago, IL

9-Richard Quentin Blackwell b. 28 Mar 1946, Chicago, IL

+ Linda Christianson b. 23 Mar 1943

9-Mary Frances Blackwell b. 16 Oct 1947, Chicago, IL

+ Michael McLean b. 23 Apr 1947, Wisconsin

10-Hilary Laurel McLean b. 23 Apr 1969

+ David Pagliughi

11-Maxwell Alexander Pagliughi b. 2002

11-Sofie Pagliughi b. 2005

+ Boon-nam Sarojaman b. 26 Dec 1926, d. 24 Jun 2014, Potomac, MD



Descendants of Samuel Blackwell Page 4

Produced by Legacy

9-Namela Blackwell b. 7 Feb 1959, Bangkok; adopted in 1960

+ Frank Lewis Miller

10-Frank Miller b. 19 Apr 1984, d. 2021

+ Pat

11-Frank Lewis Miller

+ Namela Blackwell (Duplicate line. See page 4)

11-Timothy Miller

11-Steven Miller

10-Susan Miller b. 24 Aug 1987

+ Joshua Park

11-Eleanor Park b. 4 Apr 2021

9-Richard Boon Blackwell b. 18 Sep 1961, Taipei, Taiwan

+ Barbara Lynn Long b. 1967

10-Sarah Blackwell b. 2005

+ Margaret Gravely  (see Virgil Richard Blackwell on page 3)

6-Milley Blackwell b. 1847, d. Bef 1900, Indiana, United States

6-William G. Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WJS} b. 1848, , , Indiana

6-Jesse Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WK1} b. 1849, , , Indiana

6-Isaac Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WL7} b. 1850, , , Indiana

6-Melissa Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WMF} b. 1852, , , Indiana

6-Nancy Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WNM} b. 1854, , , Indiana

6-Melissa E Blackwell b. 29 Mar 1851, Indiana, United States, d. 31 Oct 1935, Wabash Township, Tippecanoe,
Indiana, United States

6-Malinda Blackwell {AFN: 1GHS-WPT} b. 1856, , , Indiana, d. 29 Apr 1902

6-Alexander Blackwell b. 1 Dec 1857, Halifax, Virginia, United States

+ Martha {AFN: 1GHT-VJR} b. 1796, , , Virginia (see George H. Blackwell {AFN: 1GHT-VHK} on page 2)

4-John Blackwell Jr b. Between 1780 and 1790, Rutherford, North Carolina, United States, d. 1847, Rutherford, North
Carolina, United States

+ Nancy Elvira Hughey b. Abt 1794, , , South Carolina, USA, d. 1850

4-Joseph Blackwell b. 1785, United States, d. Unknown, United States

4-Elizabeth Blackwell b. 1787, , , North Carolina, d. 1860, , Walker, Georgia



Descendants of Samuel Blackwell Page 5

Produced by Legacy

+ Thomas Grogan b. Abt 1780, North Carolina, United States, d. Abt 1860, (Walker, Georgia, United States)

4-Frank Blackwell b. 1789, , , North Carolina

4-James Blackwell b. 1791, , , North Carolina

4-Lettie Blackwell b. 1793, , , North Carolina

4-Thomas Blackwell b. 1795, North Carolina, United States, d. , Georgia, United States

+ Mary Polly Wall b. 1805, South Carolina, d. , Georgia, United States

4-Sarah Elizabeth Blackwell b. Abt 1792, Green Creek, Polk, North Carolina, United States, d. 1860, Walker, Georgia,
United States

+ James Daniel Craft b. 1776, South Carolina, United States, d. 1855, Covington, Mississippi, United States

+ John Killingsworth b. 1772, Johnston, North Carolina, United States, d. 1840, Jackson, Alabama, United States

4-Jeremiah Glenn Blackwell b. 1797, Green Creek, Polk, North Carolina, United States, d. Oct 1884, (Walker, Georgia,
United States)

+ Margaret Ann McWilliams b. 25 Feb 1809, d. Nov 1885, , Walker, Georgia, USA

4-Robert Blackwell b. 1797, Green Creek, Polk District, Rutherford (now Polk), North Carolina, USA

4-George H Blackwell b. 1800, United States, d. Unknown, United States

4-Susan Blackwell b. 1805, North Carolina, d. 1870, United States

3-Thomas Blackwell b. 15 Sep 1752, Fauquier, Virginia, d. 28 Apr 1831, Garrard, Clay, Kentucky, United States

+ Judith Grant b. 1755, , Fauquier co, Virginia, d. 22 Apr 1818

+ Sarah Wyatt b. Abt 1735, Virginia, United States

3-Sarah Blackwell b. After 1753, British Colonial America

+ Daniel Burner b. 1753, Shenandoah, Prince William, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 1825, Crawford, Illinois,
United States

3-William Blackwell b. 1750, Virginia, United States

+ Celia Foote

+ Celia Helm b. 1742, Virginia, United States, d. , Hardin, Kentucky, United States

3-Susannah Mary Blackwell b. 1739, Frederick, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 1791, Liberty Hall, Culpeper,
Virginia, United States

+ John Green b. 1727, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 18 Nov 1793, Culpeper, Virginia, British Colonial America

3-Sarah Blackwell b. Abt 1745, Walnut Lodge Northumberland County, Virginia, United States, d. 4 Mar 1828,
Shelbyville, Shelby, Kentucky, United States



Descendants of Samuel Blackwell Page 6

Produced by Legacy

+ Lieutenant John Roberts b. Between 1745 and 1750, Culpeper, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. Abt Jun 1819,
Shelby, Kentucky, United States (see Sarah Blackwell on page 5)

3-Lucy Elizabeth Blackwell b. 1750, Fauquier, Virginia, United States, d. 21 Jul 1823, Kentucky, United States

+ Col. William Green b. Abt 1720, Culpeper, Virginia, United States, d. 8 Apr 1835, Culpeper, Virginia, United States

3-Joel Blackwell b. 1738, Northumberland, Virginia, United States

+ Willie Dee Doggett b. 29 Apr 1814, Rutherford, North Carolina, United States, d. 28 Oct 1860, Rutherford, North
Carolina, United States

3-Samuel Blackwell b. 3 Mar 1740, Fauquier, Virginia, United States, d. 1791, Williamsburg, South Carolina

+ Elizabeth Dozier b. 30 Apr 1737, Lunenberg, Richmond, Virginia, United States, d. 1809, Georgetown, Georgetown,
South Carolina, United States

+ Mary Bragg b. Abt 1760, , Kentucky, USA

+ unknown

3-Nancy E Blackwell b. 1743, Fauquier, Colony of Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 1810, Henry, Kentucky, United
States

+ James Blackwell b. 28 Mar 1743, Northumberland, Colony of Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 1818, Henry,
Kentucky, United States

3-John Blackwell b. 1735, Fauquier, Virginia, United States, d. 1793, Fauquier, Virginia, United States

+ Ann "Nancy" Blackwell b. 2 Feb 1747, Wicomico, Northumberland, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 1777, Henry,
Kentucky, United States

+ Judith Churchill b. 21 Nov 1743, Surry, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 1785, Middlesex, Virginia, United States

4-Armstead Blackwell b. 1755, Virginia, United States, d. Oct 1794, Madison, Kentucky, United States

4-Ann Blackwell b. 1768, Virginia, United States

4-Matilda Steptoe Blackwell b. 1770, Of Warrenton, Fauquier, Virginia United States, d. 1848, Culpeper, Culpeper,
Virginia, United States

4-William John Blackwell b. 1 Jul 1774, Culpeper, Virginia, United States, d. 3 Feb 1868, Franklin Township,
Harrison, Ohio, United States

4-Thomas Blackwell b. 1776, Of Warrenton, Fauquier, Virginia United States

4-Armistead Blackwell b. 1777, Fauquier, Virginia, United States, d. 1835, Fauquier, Virginia, United States

4-Mary Polly Blackwell b. Abt 1781, Warrenton, Fauquier, Virginia, United States, d. 1860, Pike, Mississippi, United
States



Descendants of Samuel Blackwell Page 7

Produced by Legacy

4-George H. Blackwell b. Abt 1781, Warrenton, Fauquier, Virginia, United States, d. 1875

+ Martha b. 1796, Virginia, United States, d. 1882, Ripley, Indiana, United States

5-James Hawkins Blackwell {AFN: 1GHT-VK0} b. 4 Jul 1816, , , Tennessee, d. 9 Apr 1898, Johnson County, IN

+ Malinda Harrell (Duplicate line. See page 2)

5-George R Blackwell b. 1820, Kentucky, United States, d. 1888, Indiana, United States

4-Judith Blackwell b. Abt 1785, Warrenton, Fauquier, Virginia, United States

3-Ann "Nancy" Blackwell b. 2 Feb 1747, Wicomico, Northumberland, Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 1777, Henry,
Kentucky, United States

+ John Blackwell (Duplicate line. See page 6)

+ James Blackwell b. 28 Mar 1743, Northumberland, Colony of Virginia, British Colonial America, d. 1818, Henry,
Kentucky, United States

3-Hannah Blackwell b. Abt 1747, Warrenton, Fauquier, Virginia, d. After 1795

+ George Rust b. Abt 1748, Wicomico, Northumberland, Virginia, United States

3-Elizabeth Blackwell b. 1742, Warrenton, Fauquier, Virginia, d. 28 Feb 1817, Warrenton, Fauquier, Virginia, United
States

+ William Edmonds b. 14 Nov 1734, Lancaster, Virginia, United States, d. 19 Feb 1816, Fauquier, Virginia, United States

+ William Green b. 16 May 1753, Prince William, Virginia, United States, d. 8 Apr 1835, , Henry, Kentucky, USA



Name Index Page 8

Produced by Legacy

(No Surname)

Martha, 4, 7

unknown, 6

BLACKWELL

Alexander, 4

Ann, 6

Ann "Nancy", 6, 7

Armistead, 6

Armstead, 6

Chalmers Abraham, 2

Clarence, 2

Col Joseph, 1

Colonel William, 1

Daisy, 3

Donald, 2

Elizabeth, 1, 4, 7

Frances, 3

Frank, 5

George H, 5

George H., 2, 7

George R, 7

George W., 2

Hannah, 1, 7

Isaac, 4

James, 5, 6, 7

James Glen, 2

James Hawkins, 2, 7

Jeremiah Glenn, 5

Jesse, 4

Joel, 6

John, 1, 6

John H., 2

Joseph, 1, 4

Joseph Y., 2

Judith, 7

Lettie, 5

Lonnie, 2

Lucy, 1

Lucy Elizabeth, 6

Lulu, 2

Malinda, 4

Margarite, 2

BLACKWELL

Martha, 2

Mary Frances, 3

Mary J., 2

Mary Polly, 6

Matilda Steptoe, 6

Maud Ethel, 2

Melissa, 4

Melissa E, 4

Mildred, 2

Milley, 4

Namela, 4

Nancy, 4

Nancy E, 6

Otie Blanche, 3

Richard, 2

Richard Boon, 4

Richard D., 2

Richard Quentin, 3

Richard Vint, 2

Robert, 5

Sally, 1

Samuel, 1, 6

Samuel II, 1

Sarah, 4, 5

Sarah Elizabeth, 5

Sarah Sallie, 1

Susan, 5

Susannah Mary, 5

Thomas, 5, 6

Tyre Glenn, 2

Virgil Richard, 3

William, 5

William G., 4

William John, 6

BLACKWELL JR

John, 4

BRAGG

Mary, 6

BRENT

Mary Waddy, 1



Name Index Page 9

Produced by Legacy

BURNER

Daniel, 5

CHAUNCEY

Al, 3

Anne, 3

Charles, 3

Jean, 3

CHRISTIANSON

Linda, 3

CHURCHILL

Judith, 6

CRAFT

James Daniel, 5

CRUMP

Elizabeth, 1

DOGGETT

Willie Dee, 6

DOTY

Mary Frances, 2

DOWNING

Margery, 1

DOZIER

Elizabeth, 6

EDMONDS

William, 7

FOOTE

Celia, 5

GIBSON

Susannah Grayson, 1

GLENN

Susannah, 1

GRANT

Judith, 5

GRAVELY

Margaret, 4

GRAVES

Fern, 3

John Frances, 3

Orrie, 3

Robert, 3

William P., 3

GREEN

Col. William, 6

John, 5

William, 7

GROGAN

Thomas, 4

HARRELL

Malinda, 2

HELM

Celia, 5

HUGHEY

Nancy Elvira, 4

KILLINGSWORTH

John, 5

LONG

Barbara Lynn, 4

MARY

(No Given Name.), 3

MCCREERY

James, 3

MCLEAN

Hilary Laurel, 3

Michael, 3

MCWILLIAMS

Margaret Ann, 5

MILLER

Frank, 4

Frank Lewis, 4

Steven, 4

Susan, 4

Timothy, 4

NELL

(No Given Name.), 2

PAGLIUGHI

David, 3

Maxwell Alexander, 3

Sofie, 3

PAISLEY

Ina LaVerne, 3

PARK

Eleanor, 4

Joshua, 4



Name Index Page 10

Produced by Legacy

PAT

(No Given Name.), 4

RIDINGS

John C., 2

RIGGS

Ann, 3

ROBERTS

John (Lieutenant), 6

RUST

George, 7

SAROJAMAN

Boon-nam, 3

SHOEMATE

Samuel Jr., 1

STEPTOE

Elizabeth Sarah, 1

Lucy, 1

VINT

Charles, 3

William Henry, 3

WALL

Jonathan, 2

Mary Polly, 5

WARNER

Inez, 3

WINKLE

Ray, 2

WREN

Anne Banfield, 3

WYATT

Sarah, 5


